# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| BASF Corporation |          | 02/23/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AMVAC Chemical Corporation       |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250 |  |
| City:           | Newport Beach                    |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92660                            |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA          |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|--------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 615591 | THIMET    |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 851 0633

Email: ocipdocketing@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 031920-0243     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Farah P. Bhatti |
| Signature:              | /farah bhatti/  |
| Date:                   | 03/17/2006      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0677

900044543

Total Attachments: 1

source=THIMET USA Tiff#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0678

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **BASF Corporation**, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey, 07828-1234, U.S.A. (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark THIMET, which mark was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 1955, as Registration No. 615591.

WHEREAS, AMVAC Chemical Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California, having its principal offices at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250, Newport Beach, California 92660, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring this mark and the registration therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by said mark and the registration therefor.

|  |                     | BASF Corporation                         |
|--|---------------------|--|
| Dated: February 23,2006  | Ву:                 | Brian W. Stegman                         |
|  | Title:              | Assistant Secretary                      |
|  |                     |  |
| State of New Jersey  | )                   | SS:                                      |
| County of Morris   | )                   |  |
| On this 23 day of ebi  | <i>[44[4_</i> , 200 | & before me personally appeared          |
| Srian W. Steaman, to me ki<br>instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she | nown to be the per  | rson named in and who executed the above |
| {seal}   |                     | lic Tieds J. Komorowski                  |
|  | My commis           | ssion expires: LINDA A. KOMOROWSKI       |
|  |                     | A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY            |
|  |                     | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 6, 2006        |

ORC 376245-1.031920.0243

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0679